Basis, upto 75,00,000 Equity Shares of face value  
INR 2/- each for cash at a price of INR 160/- per Equity 
Share (including a premium of INR 158/- per Equity 
Share), to the following Investors (hereinafter referred 
to as “Proposed Investors”), for a total consideration 
of upto INR 120,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred 
and Twenty Crore only), at a price not less than 
the price (hereinafter referred to as the “SEBI Price”) 
determined in accordance with Chapter V of the SEBI 
ICDR Regulations for preferential issue and on such 
other terms and conditions as are stipulated in the 
explanatory statement attached and as Board may

[...]

Industrial and auto component sectors.

Item No. 5

The Board of Directors of the Company (“Board”) 
at their Meeting held on Tuesday, August 25, 2020, 
subject to necessary approval(s), have approved the 
proposal for raising of funds for an amount not exceeding  
INR 120,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred and Twenty 
Crore only) by way of issue of upto 75,00,000 (Seventy Five 
Lakh)Equity Shares having face value of INR 2/- each for 
cash at a price of INR 160/- per Equity Share (including a 
premium of INR 158/-  per Equity Share).

Section 62 of the Companies Act, 2013 provides inter alia, 
that when it is proposed to increase the issued capital of the

[...]

The purpose of this preferential offer is (i) to meet 
working capital requirement; (ii) investment in projects 
under Hybrid Annuity Model/BOOT; and (iii) Other 
General Corporate Purpose.

2.	 �Maximum number of Specified Securities to be 
issued:

The Company proposes to issue upto 75,00,000 
(Seventy Five Lakh) Equity Shares having face value of  
INR 2/- each.

3.	� Proposal of the Promoters / Directors / Key 
Managerial Personnel to subscribe to the offer:

� None of the Promoters, Directors or Key Managerial 
Personnel of the Company are subscribing to the